TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

v1.1 ETAS ID: TM594415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orion Diagnostica Oy		02/03/2020	Corporation: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aidian Oy
Street Address:	Koivu-Mankkaan tie 6 B
City:	Espoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02200
Entity Type:	Corporation: FINLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0901995	URICULT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142715770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (414)271-7590

Email: cathym@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edward R. Williams

Address Line 1: Andrus Intellectual Property Law, LLP
Address Line 2: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Edward R. Williams

Address Line 1: Andrus Intellectual Property Law, LLP

Address Line 2: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward R. Williams
SIGNATURE:	/Edward R. Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007034 FRAME: 0925

Total Attachments: 2

source=Aidian Oy Translation of the Extract from the Trade Register 3.2.2020#page1.tif source=Aidian Oy Translation of the Extract from the Trade Register 3.2.2020#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007034 FRAME: 0926 Finnish Patent and Registration Office Trade Register FI-00091 PRH, FINLAND tel. +358 (0)29 509 5000 registry@prh.fi

Business ID: 1855216-1

Date and time of creating the document: 03.02.2020

12:38:14

Page: 1 (2)

TRANSLATION OF THE EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

03.02.2020 12:38:13 the details in the register

Identifiers

Name Aidian Oy
Business ID 1855216-1
Entered in the register 07.10.2003

Company type

Limited company

Contact details:

Postal address

PL 83 02101 ESPOO

Street address

Koivu-Mankkaan tie 6 B 02200 ESPOO

Telephone

010 4261

Fax

010 4262794

Name details

Name

Aidian Oy

Auxiliary company name

Orion Diagnostica

Registered office

Espoo

Share capital

Share capital

1.000.000.00 €

Number of shares

1 000 000 pcs

Nominal value of a share

1,00€

Financial period

Financial period

01.01 - 31.12

Financial statements

The last financial statements submitted

01.01.2018 - 31.12.2018

Representation

Statutory representation:

Under the law, the Board of Directors represents the company.

Representation based on position:

By the Board member and the Managing Director jointly, and by any two Board members jointly

TRADEMARK REEL: 007034 FRAME: 0927

<u>Persons</u>			
role	surname, first name(s) / company name	date of birth / identity code	citizenship
Chair of the Board of Directors	Classon, Rolf Allan	20.08.1945	Citizen of the United States
Member of the Board of Directors	Blomqvist, Lars Thomas	24.11.1968	Citizen of Sweden
Member of the Board of Directors	Jakobsen, Kirsten Marie	01.03.1952	Citizen of Denmark
Member of the Board of Directors	Nyegaard, Peter	16.05.1963	Citizen of Denmark
Member of the Board of Directors	Ramm-Schmidt, Claus Christian	18.09.1946	Citizen of Finland
Managing Director	Himberg, Juho-Pekka	12.09.1970	Citizen of Finland
Holder of a procuration	Koivula, Antti Tapani	29.10.1971	Citizen of Finland
Holder of a procuration	Laukkonen, Jukka Pekka	24.05.1969	Citizen of Finland
Holder of a procuration	Malinen, Pekka Juhani	20.09.1957	Citizen of Finland
Holder of a procuration	Meller-Rech, Gabriele Hildegard	03.12.1961	Citizen of Germany
Holder of a procuration	Rautee, Olli Juhani	22.09.1976	Citizen of Finland
Holder of a procuration	Romppanen, Tuula Marja	24.05.1962	Citizen of Finland
Holder of a procuration	Ruotsalainen, Sini Maria	16.09.1975	Citizen of Finland
Holder of a procuration	Stender Ridley, Bitten	19.06.1966	Citizen of Denmark
Holder of a procuration	von Flittner, Gabriella Maria	06.02.1962	Citizen of Finland
Holder of a procuration	Vuorikallas, Niina Marianne	01.04.1976	Citizen of Finland

Representation by the holders of a procuration as follows: by two jointly, or by any of them jointly with any Board member or the Managing Director.

Auditor	KPMG Oy Ab	1805485-9	
Auditor with principal responsibility	Antonen, Kimmo Petteri	20.07.1969	Citizen of Finland

Name history

Aidian Oy 01.02.2020 -

Orion Diagnostica Oy 07.10.2003 - 01.02.2020

The information has been printed automatically from the Trade Register system. Printed on Manual Control of the notepaper of the Finnish Patent and Registration Office, the document is original without a

Official Advisor TRADEMARK

REEL: 007034 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 08/27/2020